## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Highline Mfg. Inc.	06/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCK Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	Box 307	
City:	Vonda, Saskatchewan	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0K 4NO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11176449

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)632-4230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3000

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, PA

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Larson, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Highline Mfg to PCK Holdings - name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0090

500151039

CH AND ON

PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN REGISTERED

JUN 0 5 2006

CORPORATIONS BRANCH

FORM 4

# PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Section 167 or 168)

1. Name of Corporation:

Corporation No.

HIGHLINE MFG, INC.

101038379

2. The Articles of the Corporation are amended as follows:

That the name of the Corporation be changed to:

PCK Holdings Ltd.

3. Each amendment has been duly authorized pursuant to the requirements of the Act.

Date Name Of Office Signature

June 5/06 Raymond Bussiere Chair of the Board



\*203 809990

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006**